
# 4 Thomas More (22-17) -vs- # 1 Westminster (23-14)
5/2/2013 at New Wilmington, Pa. (Westminster College)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ronni Burns (12-8)
Loss: Chelsea Brown (12-8)
HBP: Chelsea Brown
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 am   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 105   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Thomas More 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 9 1
Westminster 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 2

Thomas More 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ashley Fletcher cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Hannah Curtis 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Mamee Salzer rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Alex Walter 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Stefaney Turner 1b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Ana Walter ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Haley Shuemake dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Ronni Burns p 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Catie Luck lf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Jackie Raabe ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Megan Bohman c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 9 0 0 7 10

2B: Catie Luck (1)
SH: Ronni Burns (1)
HBP: Stefaney Turner (1)
E: Ronni Burns (1)

Westminster 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kelsey Squelch 2b 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Olet Stasko c 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Allison Hryadil 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Katie Hughes ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Layne Carpenter dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chelsea Brown p 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
Brittany Gamble rf 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
Lauren Stoczynski 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Erika Pamer lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Katy Balko cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 5 1 2 3 7

SH: Brittany Gamble (1); Erika Pamer (1)
E: Kelsey Squelch (1); Chelsea Brown (1)

Thomas More IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ronni Burns (W, 12-8) 7.0 5 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 25 29 11 7 –
Totals 5 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 25 29 11 7

Westminster IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chelsea Brown (L, 12-8) 7.0 9 2 1 0 7 0 0 1 0 31 33 5 9 –
Totals 9 2 1 0 7 0 0 1 0 31 33 5 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Thomas More - Top of 1st TMC WES
A. Fletcher grounded out to c, bunt. 0 0
H. Curtis grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Mamee Salzer singled through the left side. 0 0
Alex Walter reached on a fielder's choice; Mamee Salzer out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Westminster - Bottom of 1st TMC WES
Squelch, K. fouled out to c. 0 0
Stasko reached on a fielding error by p. 0 0
Hryadil lined out to 1b. 0 0
Hughes popped up to ss. 0 0

Thomas More - Top of 2nd TMC WES
S. Turner struck out swinging. 0 0
Ana Walter struck out looking. 0 0
H. Shuemake fouled out to 3b. 0 0

Westminster - Bottom of 2nd TMC WES
Carpenter struck out looking. 0 0
Brown singled up the middle. 0 0
Gamble grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC; Brown advanced to second. 0 0
Stoczynsk struck out swinging. 0 0

Thomas More - Top of 3rd TMC WES
Ronni Burns struck out swinging. 0 0
Catie Luck doubled down the lf line. 0 0
A. Fletcher reached on a throwing error by p; Catie Luck scored, unearned. 1 0
H. Curtis struck out looking. 1 0
Mamee Salzer grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Westminster - Bottom of 3rd TMC WES
Pamer, E. flied out to cf. 1 0
Squelch, K. flied out to cf. 1 0
Stasko singled up the middle. 1 0
Hryadil lined out to ss. 1 0

Thomas More - Top of 4th TMC WES
Alex Walter singled down the rf line. 1 0
S. Turner hit by pitch; Alex Walter advanced to second. 1 0
Ana Walter reached on a fielding error by 2b; S. Turner advanced to third; Alex Walter scored. 2 0
H. Shuemake struck out swinging. 2 0
Ronni Burns singled, bunt; Ana Walter advanced to second. 2 0
Catie Luck struck out swinging. 2 0
A. Fletcher lined out to ss. 2 0

Westminster - Bottom of 4th TMC WES
Hughes fouled out to 1b. 2 0
Carpenter grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 0
Brown walked. 2 0
Gamble grounded out to 3b, bunt. 2 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Thomas More - Top of 5th TMC WES
H. Curtis flied out to cf. 2 0
Mamee Salzer singled up the middle. 2 0
Alex Walter reached on a fielder's choice; Mamee Salzer out at second 3b to 2b. 2 0
S. Turner singled to left field; Alex Walter advanced to second. 2 0
Ana Walter reached on a fielder's choice; S. Turner out at second ss to 2b. 2 0

Westminster - Bottom of 5th TMC WES
Stoczynsk lined out to lf. 2 0
Pamer, E. singled up the middle. 2 0
Squelch, K. struck out swinging. 2 0
Stasko out at first ss to 2b. 2 0

Thomas More - Top of 6th TMC WES
H. Shuemake singled down the lf line. 2 0
Ronni Burns grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC; H. Shuemake advanced to second. 2 0
Jackie Raabe pinch hit for Catie Luck. 2 0
Jackie Raabe grounded out to 2b; H. Shuemake advanced to third. 2 0
A. Fletcher flied out to rf. 2 0

Westminster - Bottom of 6th TMC WES
Catie Luck to lf for Jackie Raabe. 2 0
Hryadil grounded out to 3b. 2 0
Hughes singled to left field. 2 0
Carpenter flied out to cf. 2 0
Brown flied out to cf. 2 0

Thomas More - Top of 7th TMC WES
H. Curtis singled to center field. 2 0
Mamee Salzer reached on a fielder's choice; H. Curtis out at second 2b to ss. 2 0
Alex Walter singled to center field; Mamee Salzer advanced to second. 2 0
S. Turner struck out looking. 2 0
Ana Walter flied out to cf. 2 0

Westminster - Bottom of 7th TMC WES
Gamble walked. 2 0
Stoczynsk singled to left field; Gamble advanced to second. 2 0
Pamer, E. out at first 1b to 2b, bunt, SAC; Stoczynsk advanced to second; Gamble advanced to third. 2 0
Squelch, K. grounded out to 2b, RBI; Stoczynsk advanced to third; Gamble scored. 2 1
Stasko fouled out to 1b. 2 1


